700278067 / GFDO 6025 / 09 (12.2024)
© Georg Fischer Piping System Ltd.
CH-8201 Schaffhausen/Schweiz
Printed in Switzerland
Phone +41 52 631 11 11/ info.ps@georgfischer.com
Delivery contents
The delivery contents include:

plant in which the industrial valves are installed has been declared to be
in conformity with the mentioned EC directive.
Product group Type designation Harmonized design
standards
Thermoplastic backflow
preventers
Wafer check valve
type 369
EN ISO 16137
Schaffhausen, 09.12.2024
Bastian Lübke
Head of Global R&D
List of abbreviation
Abbreviation Explanation
Type 369 Wafer check valve type 369
DN Nominal diameter
PN Pressure rate
d Diameter
Standard Values for the Screw Fixing
ISO/DIN flange adaptors
Valve dimension
(DN)
Flange dimension
(Inch)
Flange dimension
(d)
Quantity of screws Screw dimension
(ISO)
Torque
(Nm)
Torque
(lbf in)
DN32 11/4“ 40 4 M16 x 85 mm 15 133
DN40 11/2“ 50 4 M16 x 85 mm 15 133
DN50 2“ 63 4 M16 x 95 mm 20 177
DN65 21/2“ 75 4 M16 x 100 mm 25 221
DN80 3“ 90 8 M16 x 110 mm 25 221
DN100 4“ 110 8 M16 x 130 mm 30 266
DN125 5“ 140 8 M16 x 130 mm 35 310
DN150 6“ 160 8 M20 x 180 mm 40 354
DN200 8“ 225 8 M20 x 180 mm 50 442
DN250 10“ 280 12 M20 x 180 mm 55 487
DN300 12“ 315 12 M20 x 180 mm 60 531
ANSI/BS flange adaptors , PVC-U wafer check valves only
Valve dimension
(DN)
Flange dimension
(Inch)
Flange dimension
(d)
Quantity of screws Screw dimension
(ANSI/BS)
Torque
(Nm)
Torque
(lbf in)
DN40 2“ 50 4 UNC5/8“ x 31/2“ 20 177
DN50 21/2“ 63 4 UNC5/8“ x 4“ 25 221
DN65 3“ 75 4 UNC5/8“ x 4“ 25 221
DN80 4“ 90 8 UNC5/8“ x 41/2“ 30 266
DN100 4“ 110 8 UNC5/8“ x 41/2“ 30 266
DN150 6“ 160 8 UNC3/4“ x 5 40 354
DN200 8“ 225 8 UNC3/4“ x 6“ 50 442
DN250 10“ 280 12 UNC7/8“ x 61/2“ 55 487
DN300 12“ 315 12 UNC7/8“ x 7“ 60 531
Possible Faults and Problems During Installation
Faults/Problems Reason Effect Solution